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The applicant is responsible for addressing any environmental impacts associated with the 
project, including securing all necessary permits, licenses, clearances, and environmental 
analysis necessary to comply with local, state, or federal law. 

Applicant 

Name: Email: 

Title: Phone: 

Please consult with your local Colorado Parks & Wildlife (CPW) District or Area Manager to 
complete the table below and associated narrative questions as appropriate. 

CPW Representative 

Name: Email: 

Title: Phone: 

☐ CPW representative, check this box if no significant environmental considerations exist and
skip the remainder of the form.

C O L O R A D O  P A R K S  &  W I L D L I F E  

WILDLIFE REVIEW 
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Plant/animal species of special concern; state/federal listed or proposed listed ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ 
Unique or important habitat (i.e. migration, winter-range, reproductive considerations)  ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Unique or important aquatic habitat (i.e. fish passage, spawning habitat)  ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Water quality/quantity – surface and ground water considerations ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Stream flow characteristics ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
River corridors/lakes/ponds/ seasonal water ways ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Wetlands/floodplains ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Storm water runoff ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Sedimentation ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Disturbances to neighboring properties ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Soil/erosion ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Introduction or promotion of non-native species ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Environmental disturbances during construction ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐

MITIGATION Please describe any necessary mitigation measures under consideration for 
impacts exceeding negligible (consider alternative design or trail route system; screening users 
from wildlife area, protection of critical habitat, channeling use through less sensitive habitat 
areas; re-vegetation of disturbed areas and control of invasive species; management of users and 
related activities with signs, fencing, and education programs; consideration of runoff when 
selecting project materials, such as uncured concrete to encourage seepage; comprehensive 
storm water runoff plan).  
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BENEFIT Please describe any anticipated positive impacts on wildlife and/or sensitive species 
(consider habitat improvement such as restoration of native habitat, wetlands restoration, 
erosion reduction, sediment reduction, river corridor clean-up, or plantings with a diversity of 
species and plant types for habitat restoration, and the reduction or elimination of non-native 
plant species; education of users through environmental education programs, opportunities for 
“watchable wildlife,” and wildlife impact monitoring). 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE The applicant is responsible for adhering to all applicable 
environmental compliance regulations including, but not limited to Migratory Bird Treaty Act; 
concurrence with US Fish and Wildlife Service if any federally listed species of concern exist in 
project area; Clean Water Act section 404; US Army Corps of Engineers 404 permits; raptor buffer 
guidelines and incorporation of CPW recommended wildlife best management practices; CO 
Senate Bill 40 (33-5-101-107, CRS 1973 as amended); Colorado Historical, Prehistoric and 
Archeological Resources Act. 
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Colorado Parks & Wildlife Contact Information and Map 
Northeast Region 

Area Name Email Phone 
1 Staunton State Park Mark Lamb mark.lamb@state.co.us 303.291.7241 

2 Fort Collins Jason Duetsch jason.duetsch@state.co.us 970.472.4461 
720.665.4858 (c) 

3 Brush Todd Schmidt todd.schmidt@state.co.us 970.768.7830 

4 Fort Collins Jason Surface jason.surface@state.co.us 303.472.4315 
5 Denver Matt Martinez matt.martinez@state.co.us 303.291.7122 

Northwest Region 
Area Name Email Phone 

6 Meeker / Craig Bill de Vergie bill.devergie@state.co.us 970.878.6061 
7 Grand Junction Kirk Oldham kirk.oldham@state.co.us 970.255.6178 

8 Glenwood Springs Matt Yamashita matt.yamashita@state.co.us 970.947.2927 

9 Hot Sulphur Springs Jeromy Huntington jeromy.huntington@state.co.us 970.725.6210 
10 Steamboat Springs Kris Middledorf kris.middledorf@state.co.us 970.871.2842 

Southeast Region 
Area Name Email Phone 

11 Pueblo Mike Trujillo mike.trujillo@state.co.us 719.561.5303 

12 Lamar Todd Marriott todd.marriott@state.co.us 719.336.6603 
719.668.9241 (c) 

13 Salida Sean Shepherd sean.shepherd@state.co.us 719.530.5526 

14 Colorado Springs Cody Wigner cody.wigner@state.co.us 719.227.5218 

Southwest Region 
Area Name Email Phone 

15 Durango Adrian Archuleta adrian.archuleta@state.co.us 970.375.6770 

16 Gunnison Brandon Diamond brandon.diamond@state.co.us 970.641.7069 

17 Monte Vista Rick Basagoitia rick.basagoitia@state.co.us 719.588.8200 
18 Montrose Rachel Sralla rachel.sralla@state.co.us 970.252.6010 
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